

ORIGINAL



0000141580

CHAIRMAN STUMP'S PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 4

TIME/DATE PREPARED: January 22, 2013

COMPANY: Arizona Public Service Company AGENDA ITEM NO.: 4

DOCKET NO(S): E-01345A-10-0394 and E-01345A-12-0290

OPEN MEETING DATE: January 23, 2013

Page 17, Line 27

INSERT: New Finding of Fact (and renumber): "Staff notes that APS has indicated that APS has approximately \$4.1 million in cancelled project funds and unallocated funds from previous years. Staff recommends that these funds be utilized to help pay for a portion of the 2013 REST Distributed Energy budget. Staff also notes that the Staff-proposed increase in the monthly caps for Commercial customers of 3MW or greater demand will provide funds for the additional portion of "new" funds requested for the 2013 budget.

Staff recommends that the monthly caps for the residential and small commercial customers remain at the levels approved for the APS 2012 REST plan: \$3.84 for residential customers and \$142.44 for the smaller non-residential customers. Staff recommends that the REST surcharge remain at the level approved for the APS 2012 REST Plan: \$0.009588 per kWh."

Page 21, Line 3

DELETE: "\$0.010663"

INSERT: "\$0.009588"

DELETE: "\$4.27"

INSERT: "\$3.84"

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

JAN 22 2013

DOCKETED BY *[Signature]*

AZ CORP COMMISSION
DOCKET CONTROL

2013 JAN 22 P 1:23

RECEIVED

Page 21, Line 4

DELETE: "\$158.42"

INSERT: "\$142.44"

Page 23, Line 22

DELETE: "\$0.010663"

INSERT: "\$0.009588"

THIS AMENDMENT:			
Passed _____	Passed as amended by _____		
Failed _____	Not Offered _____	Withdrawn _____	

DELETE: "\$4.27"
INSERT: "\$3.84"

DELETE: "\$158.42"
INSERT: "\$142.44"

Please make all conforming changes.